# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900369455

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National of Nebraska, Inc		12/17/2015	Corporation: NEBRASKA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capital One Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	1680 Capital One Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3920633	CREDITWISE
Registration Number:	3920634	CREDITWISE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8042846924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2672649354

Email: trademarks@capitalone.com

Correspondent Name: Capital One Financial Corporation

Address Line 1: 15000 Capital One Drive
Address Line 2: 12077-0270 / Trademarks
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKE CRANE
SIGNATURE:	/mikecrane/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=CREDITWISE\_Assignment Agreement btwn Capital One and First National Bank of Nebraska Inc 12.17.2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900381460 REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0231

### ASSIGNMENT

First National of Nebraska, Inc., a Nebraska corporation with its main office located at 1620 Dodge Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68197 ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,920,633 and 3,920,634 for the mark CREDITWISE and CREDITWISE & Design, respectively, and all associated common-law rights (collectively, "the Trademark").

Capital One Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 1680 Capital One Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations.

IN WITNESS THERETO, Assignor has caused the authorized officers to execute this Agreement effective as of the date of the signature written below.

FIRST NATIONAL OF NEBRASKA, INC.

Name: Nicholas W. Baxter

Title: Chief Risk Officer

**RECORDED: 10/14/2016** 

Date: 12-17-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0232